The  Textile, Clothing, & Footwear Union NSW/SA/TAS Branch Branch does not have any material
liquidity risk exposure to any creditor or group of creditors under financial instruments.

Market risk arises from the use of interest bearing, tradable financial instruments. Is it the risk that
the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
interest rates (interest rate risk) or other market factors (other price risk).

The Branch's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument's value will
fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest
rates on those financial assets and liabilities are summarised bellow:

The Interest rate risk bellow is the Reserve Bank target ‘cash rate’ (market interest rate on
overnight funds) set in the December 2017 and December 2016 Board meetings.

Trade creditors &
other payables

Trade creditors,
other payables &
Accruals

Payable to other
reporting Units

Payable to other
reporting Units

41

Textile, Clothing, Footwear Union
New South Wales / South Australia / Tasmania Branch

Note 14E: Market Risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2017

2017 2016
$ $

Change in risk variable %
Profit and loss Equity

$ $
Interest rate risk [+ 1.5%] 109,078   3,980,017
Interest rate risk [ - 1.5%] 105,854   3,862,381

Note 14E: Market Risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2016

2016 2015
$ $

Change in risk variable %
Profit and loss Equity

$ $
Interest rate risk [+ 1.5%] 654,191   4,136,387
Interest rate risk [ - 1.5%] 634,856   4,014,130

Note 15 Fair Value Measurement

Note 15A: Financial Assets and Liabilities



   Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets is derived from quoted market prices in
active markets.

Management of the reporting unit assessed that [cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and
other current liabilities] approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short term maturities
of these instruments.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount which the instrument could
be exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties. The following methods and